<b>M</b>		27
THE UNITED STA		
	ACCOUNT NO. : 07210000032	<b></b> .
	REFERENCE : 705082 7214092	
	AUTHORIZATION : Patricia Pupits COST LIMIT : \$ 70.00	
ORDER DATE	: May 22, 2000	
ORDER TIME	: 1:01 PM 900	00327292:
ORDER NO.	: 705082-005	
CUSTOMER N	O: 7214092	DO TAL
CUSTOMER:	Ms. Elissa Barbach MS. ELISSA BARBACH MS. ELISSA BARBACH 3029 Ne 183rd Lane Miami, FL 33160	CRE GUNY OF SU LAHASSEE, FLO
	DOMESTIC FILING	ATE RIDA
NAM	E: AJETE ACCIDENT & REHAB, INC.	
	EFFECTIVE DATE:	DO J DIVISIO TALLZ
	CLES OF INCORPORATION IFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP	SION OF CO
PLEASE RET	URN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:	ASSEE, FLORIDA
CE	RTIFIED COPY AIN STAMPED COPY	STATE RATIONS

5

T BROWN JUN - 1 2000

FILED 00 JUN - 1 AM 9:38 SECRE Din ALLAHASSE

#### ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

 $\mathbf{OF}$ 

AJETE ACCIDENT & REHAB, INC.

The undersigned incorporator hereby forms a corporation under Chapter 607 of the laws of the State of Florida.

#### ARTICLE I. NAME

The name of the corporation shall be: AJETE ACCIDENT & REHAB, INC.

The address of the principal office of this corporation shall be 3029 Northeast 183rd Lane, Miami, Florida 33160, and the mailing address of the corporation shall be the same.

#### ARTICLE II. NATURE OF BUSINESS

This corporation may engage or transact in any or all lawful activities or business permitted under the laws of the United States, the State of Florida or any other state, country, territory or nation.

ARTICLE III. CAPITAL STOCK

The maximum number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is 1,000 shares of common stock having \$1.00 par value per share.

## ARTICLE IV. REGISTERED AGENT

The street address of the initial registered office of the corporation shall be 3029 Northeast 183rd Lane, Miami, Florida 33160, and the name of the initial registered agent of the corporation at that address is Elissa Barbach.

## ARTICLE V. TERM OF EXISTENCE

This corporation is to exist perpetually.

#### ARTICLE VI. DIRECTORS

All corporate powers shall be exercised by or under the authority of, and the business and affairs of the corporation managed under the direction of its Board of Directors, subject to any limitation set forth in these Articles of Incorporation. This corporation shall have one Director, initially. The name and address of the initial member of the Board of Directors is: Elissa Barbach Dir. 3029 Northeast 183rd Lane, Miami, Florida 33160

## ARTICLE VII. INCORPORATOR

The name and street address of the incorporator to	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
these Articles of Incorporation:	
The Company Corporation 1013 Centre Road Wilmington, Delaware 19805	
The undersigned incorporator has executed these	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Articles of Incorporation on May 31, 2000.	· ·
in the second	

the second s

-

· 4 • •

•-- -- ---

<u>Allough</u> A Shipper It's Agent, Deborah D. Skipper Incorporator 

jkg

1

FILED OOJUN-I AN 9:38 SECRETAR / OF STATE ALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

# ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT DESIGNATED IN THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

Elissa Barbach, an individual residing in this state, having a business office identical with the registered office of the corporation named below, and having been designated as the Registered Agent in the above and foregoing Articles of Incorporation of:

## AJETE ACCIDENT & REHAB, INC.

Elissa Barbach is familiar with and accepts the obligations of the position of Registered Agent under Section 607.0505, Florida Statutes.

By: Low Ball

Typed Name: Elissa Barbach

jkg

and the second second